

ORDER BELOW APPLICATION DATED 09/06/2025 IN CRI.M.A.
NO.60/2025

This is an application filed by applicant and prayed for amend the application. Applicant has prayed amendment to mention the name of cyber cell as an opponent. Though this application filed under order 6 Rule 17 of Civil Procedure Code, the present application is filed under Section 503 of Bhartiya Nagrik Suraksha Sanhita 2023. This is criminal matter. However, though wrong provision mentioned in the application, it will not affect the matter. The prayed amendment is formal in nature. Hence, this application is allowed as prayed.

Date :- 05/08/2025.
Ghodegaon

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.)
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.